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ADAMS SALVAGE
RECYCLING & RECOVERY Tri-City Rubble Site

Hours of operation: Monday thru Saturday 8AM-4PM

2024

Closed for Holidays: New Years Day (Monday, Jan. 1), MLK Jr. Day (Monday, Jan. 15), Presidents Day (Monday,
Feb. 19), Easter (Saturday, March 30), Memorial Day (Saturday , May 25 & Monday, May 27), Independence Day
(Thursday, July 4; Friday, July 5; Saturday, July 6), Labor Day (Saturday, Aug. 31 & Monday, Sept. 2), Columbus
Day (Monday, Oct. 14), Veterans Day (Saturday, Nov. 9 & Monday, Nov. 11), Thanksgiving (Thursday, Nov. 28;
Friday, Nov. 29; Saturday Nov. 30), Christmas (Tuesday, Dec. 24 & Wednesday, Dec. 25).

Residents
$5.00 a cubic yard
Brush is free for pickup loads only!

TRAILERS AND ANYTHING LARGER THAN A PICKUP LOAD WILL BE CHARGED $2.50 a cubic yard and $5.00 for
stumps.

TIRES:

Car $3.00
Truck $5.00
Semi $25.00

Tractor $50.00
Tires on the rim will be charged the tire fee plus $12.00

Commercial:
$7.00 a cubic yard
$3.50 a cubic yard for brush (stumps are $7.00 a cubic yard)

Other items:

Refrigerators, Dehumidifiers, Water Coolers, Air Conditioners, Freezers: $40.00
If the lines are cut or the compressor is removed it will not be accepted.
Batteries: Free

Electronics (other than CRT’s) Free

CRT’s $10.00

Paint $2.00 Gallon

Aerosol Cans .50 each

A load may consist of furniture, wood, debris, construction debris, glass, concrete, asphalt shingles, metal, brush,
and compost. Loads must be separated into METAL, BURNABLES (unpainted wood, brush & stumps), CONCRETE
and most other items fit into BURY.

Unauthorized wastes are cardboard, household trash, animals, food, clothing & blankets, and plastic toys. If
there is doubt, please feel free to call the rubble site at 605-920-8957 or the office at 605-641-9036 between
8am and 4pm Monday thru Friday for clarification.

THERE IS ABSOLUTELY NO DUMPING OF UNAUTHORIZED WASTES, NO SALVAGING ALLOWED AND NO DUMPING
AFTER HOURS. VIOLATIONS OF THE RULES WILL BE REPORTED AND PROSECUTED. The rubble site is monitored
by CCTV.
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